UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK **ROAD** Chicago IL 60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA COLLATERAL SERVICES 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 6 1641



0714902148 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/29/2007 09:36 AM Pg: 1 of 2

1018229

Loan Number: 20507301473166

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PLESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): THERESA MROWCA A. SINGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0524912089

Date of Note: 08/22/2005

Original Recording Date: 09/06/2005

Property Address: 801 S PLYMOUTH CT APT 814 CHICAGO, IL 60605

Legal Description: UNIT NUMBER 814 IN 801 S PLYMOUTH COURT APARTMENT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL STATE: PARTS OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT # 1, I EING A RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN AND ADJOINING BLOCKS 127 TO 134, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION16, TWP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 AND THAT PART OF VACATED SOUTH PLYMOUTH LYENG WEST OF AND adjoining lot 1 in dearborn park unit number 1 aforesaid east OF THE 3RD PM, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. <u>WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A-2 TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM</u> RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 26826100 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED FERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Pin #: <u>17-16</u>-419-007-1146

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

- ind

1018229

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/24/2007.

LASALLE BANK NA == KayLynn Dalebout == By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN

JM.

DOCUMENTATION

DRY

1045619

State of UT City/County of LOGAN }

ing lot

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/24/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Ingeo TrackingID: 1018230

0714902148 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

10:18329 Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth. 135 == Lyndi Smith == Notary Public: LYNDI SMITH ng lot My Commission Expires: 12/29/2010 Property of Coop County Clerk's Office Resides in: LOGAN 1018230 (3) 1018230 4015000 24. 94.14 ⊕ 16230

31.